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Joy Hart Ltd
Balance Sheet
As At 30 March 2023

Registered number: 13444464

FIXED ASSETS
Tangible Assets

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: Amounts Falling Due
Within One Year

NET CURRENT ASSETS
(LIABILITIES)

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES
NET ASSETS

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called up share capital
Profit and Loss Account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

30 March 2023

Notes £ £

a4 2,141
2,141

5 100

43,491

43,591

6 (18,028)

25,563
27,704
27,704
7 100
27,604
27,704
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30 March 2022

£ £
100
26,701
26,801
(14,798)

12,003

12,003

12,003

100

11,903

12,003






Joy Hart Ltd
Balance Sheet (continued)
As At 30 March 2023

For the year ending 30 March 2023 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477
of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The member has not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the
Companies Act 2006.

The director acknowledges her responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with
respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to
companies subject to the small companies' regime.

The company has taken advantage of section 444(1) of the Companies Act 2006 and opted not to deliver
to the registrar a copy of the company's Profit and Loss Account.

On behalf of the board

Ms Joy Hart

Director

23/08/2023

The notes on pages 3 to 4 form part of these financial statements.
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Joy Hart Ltd
Notes to the Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 30 March 2023

1. General Information

Joy Hart Ltd is a private company, limited by shares, incorporated in England & Wales, registered number
13444464 . The registered office is 4C Carlton Vale, London, NW6 5EE.

2. Accounting Policies
2.1. Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance
with Financial Reporting Standard 102 section 1A Small Entities "The Financial Reporting Standard
applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland" and the Companies Act 2006.

2.2. Turnover

Turnover is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, net of discounts
and value added taxes. Turnover includes revenue earned from the sale of goods and from the
rendering of services. Turnover is reduced for estimated customer returns, rebates and other similar
allowances.

Sale of goods

Turnover from the sale of goods |s recognlsed when the significant risks and rewards of ownership

of the3go ¥Qfa3_99 BRIQ¥RS%his is usually at the point that the customer has signed
for th @e“\,‘g Assets and Depreciation
Rend&¥ employees including directors, durmg the year was as foIIows 1(2022:1)

Turno @Pg t é“?' nd&iT 8rvﬂ€8§g rr%%o |S%?JSB Eé’%“w Eegt 8 betl%'?] BEP&?
contréacccculrﬂ d8 %'6 855 P-a ggﬁﬁ% E%\Hébe tcf)? A VYH

work E) g t@sl?(? %gftﬁﬁ%it‘ea rﬁ?ﬁ Ughote! rﬂo ? 5r‘ﬂ’§ n‘ﬂssg Yﬁé
exten BFP@C (ol Q)?ﬁ@ﬁses when the outcome of a contract cannot be estimated reliably.
Fixtures & Fittings 25% Straight Line
Computer Equipment 25% Straight Line
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Joy Hart Ltd
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
For The Year Ended 30 March 2023

4. Tangible Assets

Fixtures & Computer Total
Fittings Equipment

£ £ £
Cost
As at 31 March 2022 - - -
Additions 1,305 1,068 2,373
As at 30 March 2023 1,305 1,068 2,373
Depreciation
As at 31 March 2022 - - -
Provided during the period 54 178 232
As at 30 March 2023 54 178 232
Net Book Value
As at 30 March 2023 1,251 890 2,141

As at 31 March 2022 - - -

5. Debtors
30 March 30 March
2023 2022
£ £
Due within one year
Other debtors 100 100
100 100

6. Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year
30 March 30 March

2023 2022
£ £
Corporation tax 12,603 14,798
VAT 5,425 -
18,028 14,798

7. Share Capital

30 March 30 March
2023 2022

£ £
Allotted, Called up and fully paid 100 100
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