Registered number: 13444464

# JOY HART LTD UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 MARCH 2023

FMA Accountants Ltd Chartered Certified Accountants Building 3 Chiswick Business Park 566 Chiswick High Road Chiswick W4 5YA

# Joy Hart Ltd Unaudited Financial Statements For The Year Ended 30 March 2023

# **Contents**

	Page
Balance Sheet	1—2
Notes to the Financial Statements	3—4

# Joy Hart Ltd Balance Sheet As At 30 March 2023

Registered number: 13444464

		30 Marc	h 2023	30 Marc	h 2022
	Notes	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS					
Tangible Assets	4		2,141	_	-
CURRENT ACCETS			2,141		-
CURRENT ASSETS	_	100		100	
Debtors	5	100		100	
Cash at bank and in hand		43,491		26,701	
		43,591		26,801	
Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year	6	(18,028)		(14,798)	
NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES)			25,563	-	12,003
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES			27,704	-	12,003
NET ASSETS			27,704		12,003
CAPITAL AND RESERVES		:		=	
Called up share capital	7		100		100
Profit and Loss Account			27,604		11,903
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			27,704	-	12,003

### Joy Hart Ltd Balance Sheet (continued) As At 30 March 2023

For the year ending 30 March 2023 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The member has not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The director acknowledges her responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies' regime.

The company has taken advantage of section 444(1) of the Companies Act 2006 and opted not to deliver to the registrar a copy of the company's Profit and Loss Account.

On behalf of the board

Ms Joy Hart
Director
23/08/2023

The notes on pages 3 to 4 form part of these financial statements.

### Joy Hart Ltd **Notes to the Financial Statements** For The Year Ended 30 March 2023

#### **General Information**

Joy Hart Ltd is a private company, limited by shares, incorporated in England & Wales, registered number 13444464. The registered office is 4C Carlton Vale, London, NW6 5EE.

## **Accounting Policies**

#### **Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements**

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with Financial Reporting Standard 102 section 1A Small Entities "The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland" and the Companies Act 2006.

#### 2.2. **Turnover**

Turnover is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, net of discounts and value added taxes. Turnover includes revenue earned from the sale of goods and from the rendering of services. Turnover is reduced for estimated customer returns, rebates and other similar allowances.

### Sale of goods

Turnover from the sale of goods is recognised when the significant risks and rewards of ownership

of the goody rage and have to the place of the place of the goods is recognised when the significant risks and rewards of ownership of the goody rage and have goody representation.

Rendering of services employees, including directors, during the year was as follows: 1 (2022: 1)

Turnover from the sale of goods is recognised when the significant risks and rewards of ownership of the gentless of the place of the significant risks and rewards of ownership of the good at the sale of the good of the contract. The sale of the good of extent of recoverable expenses when the outcome of a contract cannot be estimated reliably.

> 25% Straight Line Fixtures & Fittings

> Computer Equipment 25% Straight Line

# Joy Hart Ltd Notes to the Financial Statements (continued) For The Year Ended 30 March 2023

4. Tangible Assets			
	Fixtures & Fittings	Computer Equipment	Total
	£	£	£
Cost			
As at 31 March 2022 Additions	1 205	1 060	- 2 272
	1,305	1,068	2,373
As at 30 March 2023	1,305	1,068	2,373
Depreciation			
As at 31 March 2022	- E /I	170	-
Provided during the period	54	178	232
As at 30 March 2023	54 	<u> 178</u>	232
Net Book Value			
As at 30 March 2023	1,251	890	2,141
As at 31 March 2022	-	-	-
5. <b>Debtors</b>			
J. Debtois		30 March	30 March
		2023	2022
		£	£
Due within one year			
Other debtors	_	100	100
	_	100	100
6. Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Ye	ar		
o. Crouncolor Amounto Falling Duc Internit One re		30 March 2023	30 March 2022
		£	£
Corporation tax		12,603	14,798
VAT	_	5,425	-
	_	18,028	14,798
7 Shara Canital		_	
7. Share Capital		30 March	30 March
	'	2023	2022
		£	£
Allotted, Called up and fully paid	_	100	100